DP \$65.00 765754

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
DMC Enterprises, LLC		01/04/2007	LIMITED LIABILITY
BWO Emorphoco, EEO		01/01/2007	COMPANY: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Mamiye Brothers, Inc.	
Street Address:	112 West 34th Street	
Internal Address:	Room 1000	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10120	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW YORK	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	76575447	U BOY
Serial Number:	76575449	U GIRL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)986-0604

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (212) 986-1116
Email: pto@wolfblock.com

Correspondent Name: Wolf Block Schorr & Solis-Cohen LLP

Address Line 1: 250 Park Avenue
Address Line 2: Suite 1000

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10177

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MAM016-827218

NAME OF SUBMITTER: David B. Sunshine

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003465 FRAME: 0392

900067324

Signature:	/David B. Sunshine/
Date:	01/22/2007
Total Attachments: 1 source=assignment - U GIRL & U BOY#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003465 FRAME: 0393

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, DMC ENTERPRISES, LLC, a New York corporation having its principal place of business at 303 East 57th Street, Suite 16B, New York, New York 10022, is the owner of certain trademarks which are the subject of trademark registrations and/or applications in the United States.

WHEREAS, MAMIYE BROTHERS, INC., a New York corporation having a principal place of business at 112 West 34th Street, Room 1000, New York, New York 10120 is desirous of acquiring said trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for \$5,000.00, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said DMC ENTERPRISES, LLC, hereby assigns unto said MAMIYE BROTHERS, INC., all right title and interest in and to the following trademarks:

Mark

U GIRL and design

Registration No.: 3,066,405

U BOY and design

Serial No.: 76/575,447

together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the trademarks, and the identified registrations and applications thereof.

David Coleman, CFO

REEL ON 3465 ERAME OR 394

RECORDED: 01/22/2007